
Tuesday I October 20 I 1970

Jets Win

X-Country
Dual Meet

With four varsity runners
bettering the course record at
Alameda State Park, Encinal's
varsity defeated Fremont by
a score of 16to 42.

Tony Gordinier was the first
Jet runner across the line in
the impressive time of 14:09
for the two and three-fourth
mile course. Close behind his
were blue-clad teammates Joe
King, Bob Dos Santos, and
Nolan Shew before the first

Fremont runner, Lloyd Ortiz,

arrived. John Dos Santos 6th, ISteve Quen 8th, and Don,
Saporito 12th rounded out the
Jet varsity squar.

In the J. V. race. also over

the same distance, Stuart I
Blank led four other Jet
runners across the finish. His
time was a creditable 15:32.

On Wednesday, Encinal
travels to DeAnza for a three

way meet which will also
include Richmond.

VARSITY RESULTS

1st - Tony Gordinier I% I
2nd - Joe Kin~ lEI
3rd - Bob Dos Santos I E I

4th - Nolan Shew IE I

5th - Lloyd Ortiz IFri
6th - John Dos Santos I E I

7th - Albert Ortiz I Fri

8th - Steve Quen I E I
9th - James Tobin IFri

10th - Leonard Ashford IFri
11th - Tom Ortiz IFri

12th - Don Saporito lEI
13th - Murray Youn~ I Fr!
14th - Mike Alire IFri

Encinal 16. Fremont 42
J.V. RESULTS

1st -- Stuart Blank IE I

2nd ,-- Mike Frame IE I

3rd -- Gre~ Posadas IE I
4th - Chris Livin~ston tEl
5th - Tom Cecchettini I E I
6th - Anthony Mays lOr!
7th - Scott Hale I E I
8th -- Arturo Estrada I ELI

9th - Tim Garvin I E I

10th - Casey Garvin IE I
.TH - Anthony Hamilton IFr!

12th - Ron Macaseib I E I

13th - Leonard Ko I E I

14th - Ronald Chappell IFRI
15th - Peter Vaillencourt IF I

16th - Larry Curtis IFri
17th - Michael Crosby IFri

Encinal 15. Fremont 48

14:09

14:14
14:16
14:21

14:39
15:0

15:29

15:39
15:45
16:21'

16:46
16:47
17:34

18: 10

15:32

15:39
15:54
15:59
16:23

16:28

16:34 I

::::~ !
16:48

17:15

18:15

18:22
18:32
18:50 i
19:18 I

20:07 I


