## **Jets Win** X-Country **Dual Meet**

With four varsity runners bettering the course record at Alameda State Park, Encinal's varsity defeated Fremont by a score of 16 to 42.

Tony Gordinier was the first Jet runner across the line in the impressive time of 14:09 for the two and three-fourth mile course. Close behind his were blue-clad teammates Joe King, Bob Dos Santos, and Nolan Shew before the first Fremont runner, Lloyd Ortiz, arrived. John Dos Santos 6th, Steve Quen 8th, and Don Saporito 12th rounded out the Jet varsity squar.

In the J. V. race, also over the same distance, Stuart Blank led four other Jet runners across the finish. time was a creditable 15:32.

On Wednesday, Encinal travels to DeAnza for a threeway meet which will also include Richmond.

VARSITY RESULTS	
1st Tony Gordinier (%)	14:09
2nd - Joe King (E)	14:14
3rd Bob Dos Santos (E)	14:16
4th Nolan Shew (E)	14:21
5th Lloyd Ortiz (Fr)	14:39
6th - John Dos Santos (E)	15:0
7th Albert Ortiz (Fr)	15:29
8th - Steve Quen (E)	15:39
9th - James Tobin (Fr)	15:45
10th Leonard Ashford (Fr)	16:21
11th Tom Ortiz (Fr)	16:46
12th Don Saporito (E)	16:47
13th Murray Young (Fr)	17:34
14th Mike Alire (Fr)	18:10
Encinal 16. Fremont 42	
J.V. RESULTS	
1st Stuart Blank (E)	15:32
2nd - Mike Frame (E)	15:39
3rd Greg Posadas (E)	15:54
4th Chris Livingston (E)	15:59
5th - Tom Cecchettini (E)	16:23
6th - Anthony Mays (Dr)	16:28
7th Scott Hale (E)	16:34
8th Arturo Estrada (EL)	16:42
9th - Tim Garvin (E)	16:46
10th Casey Garvin (E)	16:48
TH — Anthony Hamilton (Fr)	17:15
12th Ron Macaseib (E)	18:15
13th Leonard Ko (E)	18:22
14th Ronald Chappell (FR)	18:32
15th - Peter Vaillencourt (F)	18:50
16th Larry Curtis (Fr)	19:18
17th Michael Crosby (Fr)	20:07
Enginal 15 Fremont 48	

Encinal 15. Fremont 48